It remains responsibility of the user to verify that this product meet the requirement of the process applied.
   Page 1 of 34
R01 Update 11.03.19
Name Description Max. use T°C
Elongation
on break
Color
SK2VF120-1

► DESCRIPTION
SK2VF260-1 is a cast fluoropolymer vacuum film product that consists of a 100% PTFE
film with a surface treatment/modification for adhesive bonding and/or lamination to
various substrates. Several colors and several treatments are available.
This product is used in various manufacturing processes of parts made of composite
materials.
► TECHNICAL DATA
Material type:   PTFE
Color:   Yellow
Working temperature:   -73°C to 260°C
Elongation at break:  400%
Tensile strength minimum: 2000 psi
Surface tension minimum: 40 dynes
► SIZE
Reference Thickness Width Length
SK2VF260-1YW5012250 50µm  1,22 m 50 m
SK2VF260-1YW7512250 75µm 1,22 m 50 m
Shelf life: unlimited
Storage conditions: it is recommended to store at temperatures between +10°C and
+30°C in original packing.
► NOTE

Compatible: V  To avoid:  X
Name
Max.
use
T°C
Resins
Using in
autoclave
Epoxy
Polyester
&
Vinylester
Phenolic BMI
Cyanate
Ester
SK2VF120-1 120°C V V X X X NO
SK2VF120-E1 120°C V V X X X NO
SK2VR145-1 145°C V V V X X NO
SK2VR160-1 160°C V V V X X YES
SK2VF170-1    170°C V V V X X YES
SK2VF170-2    177°C V V V X X NO
SK2VF170-3    177°C V V V V V NO
SK2VF180-1 180°C V V X V V YES
SK2VF195-1 180°C V X V X X YES
SK2VF200-1 200°C V V X V V YES
SK2VF200-E1 200°C V V X V V YES
SK2VF200-2 204°C V V X V V YES
SK2VF200-3 200°C V V X V V NO
SK2VF204-1 204°C   X
SK2VF205-1 205°C V V X V V YES
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Resin compatibility
Vacuum bag film selection guide
Back to range
It remains responsibility of the user to verify that this product meet the requirement of the process applied.
   Page 34 of 34
R01 Update 11.03.19
SK2VF205-2 205°C V V X V V YES
SK2VF220-1 220°C V V V V V YES
SK2VF230-1 230°C V V V V V YES
SK2VF246-1 246°C V V V V V YES
SK2VF260-1 260°C V V V V V YES
SK2VF400-1 400°C V V V V V YES
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Resin compatibility
Vacuum bag film selection guide